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Fastest Male Female

Mile  Noe Nunez( 4:44) Laura Nelson (5:41) 

5K Westyn Rosiles(16:15) Gail Brooks (19:13)  

Age Group Records :Female Mile

AgeGrp RecordHolder Time MonthSet

F01-09  Madeline Pearson  7:40  3-2012  

F10-14  Colleen Weber  6:35  3-2008  

F15-19  Colleen Weber  6:42  8-2008  

F20-24  Annabelle Everitt  6:22  3-2011  

F25-29  Maria Orozco  8:59  5-2003  

F30-34  Latonia Thrasher  8:47  7-2007  

F35-39  Julie Burns  6:50  8-2010  

F40-44  Laura Nelson  5:41  9-2010  

F45-49  Yolanda Hopping  5:48  5-2008  

F50-54  Kim Andres  7:10  7-2006  

F55-59  Linda Kelly  6:43  8-2008  

F60-64  Francisca Trevino  10:26  7-2009  

F65-69  Ruth Olinger  10:55  10-2007  
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Male Mile

AgeGrp RecordHolder Time MonthSet

M01-09  Ivan Delgado  7:51  12-2010  

M10-14  Antti-Pekka Niinisto  5:22  2-2005  

M15-19  Antti-pekka Niinisto  4:50  2-2010  

M20-24  Noe Nunez  4:44  4-2012  

 Fastest Times: Female Mile

# Runner MS Time MonthSet

1 Laura Nelson  Yes  5:41  9-2010  

2 Yolanda Hopping  Yes  5:48  5-2008  

3 Angela Eusery  Yes  6:12  7-2009  

4 Annabelle Everitt  No  6:22  3-2011  

5 Colleen Weber  No  6:35  3-2008  

6 Linda Kelly  Yes  6:43  8-2008  

7 Angelina Williams  No  6:47  3-2004  

8 Frances McKissick  Yes  6:49  4-2011  

9 Julie Burns  No  6:50  8-2010  

10 Abby Perone  No  6:52  7-2009  

11 Kim Andres  Yes  7:00  6-2009  

12 Brittani Singleton  No  7:22  9-2010  

13 Maryanne Odom  Yes  7:25  4-2009  

14 Kayla Denwood  No  7:25  9-2008  

15 Berkeley Brown  No  7:25  12-2009  

16 Becky Brooks  No  7:32  7-2009  

17 Sofia Shirley  No  7:33  8-2010  

18 Mikayla Swiggart  No  7:37  4-2005  

19 Ashley Delgado  No  7:39  2-2009  

20 Katie Pearson  No  7:57  9-2009  
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M20-24  Noe Nunez  4:46  12-2010  

M25-29  Matt Shechtman  5:04  1-2012  

M30-34  Josh Terry  5:14  4-2012  

M35-39  Joe Beisner  5:01  1-2010  

M40-44  Kim Mang  5:11  9-2011  

M45-49  Blade Norman  5:32  9-2009  

M50-54  Blade Norman  5:41  8-2010  

M55-59  Don Wallace  6:17  6-2010  

M60-64  Ronnie Bardin  5:56  6-2010  

M65-69  Bill Shirley  6:42  8-2011  

M70-74  Wally Capps  7:06  7-2011  
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Female 5K

AgeGrp RecordHolder Time MonthSet

F01-09  Valerie Hart  28:42  6-2008  

F10-14  Danielle Nottingham  22:13  12-2006  

F15-19  Chelsea Scott  20:19  6-2009  

F20-24  Abby Perone  20:06  7-2009  

F25-29  Cristin Coffee  21:18  9-2009  

F30-34  Colleen Baranowski  20:50  4-2012  

F30-34  Colleen Baranowski  21:25  3-2012  

F35-39  Gail Brooks  19:13  7-2009  

F40-44  Yolanda Hopping  20:00  12-2003  

F45-49  Laura Nelson  19:26  10-2010  

F50-54  Elizabeth Rudy  21:26  10-2009  

F55-59  Linda Kelly  21:54  10-2006  

F60-64  Ruth Olinger  31:10  7-2004  

F65-69  Ruth Olinger  37:09  3-2012  

F70-74  Phyllis Provost  34:04  7-2005  

F75-79  Jan Richards  32:10  7-2005  
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Male 5K
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Fastest Times:  Male Mile

# Runner MS Time MonthSet

1 Noe Nunez  No  4:44  4-2012  

2 Noe Nunez  No  4:46  12-2010  

3 Antti-pekka Niinisto  No  4:50  2-2010  

4 Joe Beisner  No  5:01  1-2010  

5 Matt Shechtman  No  5:04  1-2012  

6 Kim Mang  Yes  5:11  9-2011  

7 Josh Terry  No  5:13  5-2010  

8 Dan Clubb  No  5:20  4-2010  

9 Albert Marban  No  5:23  10-2011  

10 James Romaine  No  5:24  12-2007  

11 Ryan Loehding  No  5:26  5-2010  

12 Andrew Weber  No  5:28  6-2009  

13 Hector Delgado  Yes  5:31  6-2010  

14 Blade Norman  Yes  5:32  9-2009  

15 Kris Nance  No  5:32  8-2011  

16 Ray Liberatore  No  5:32  10-2011  

17 James Royal  Yes  5:35  5-2010  

18 John Chipps  Yes  5:39  12-2009  

19 Ray Boydstun  Yes  5:39  4-2011  

20 Christian Mora  No  5:41  6-2011  
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Fastest Times: Female 5K

# Runner MS Time MonthSet

1 Gail Brooks  No  19:13  7-2009  

2 Laura Nelson  Yes  19:26  10-2010  

3 Yolanda Hopping  Yes  20:00  12-2003  

4 Sheila Natho  Yes  20:00  8-2008  

5 Abby Perone  No  20:06  7-2009  

6 Chelsea Scott  No  20:19  6-2009  

7 Frances McKissick  Yes  20:30  3-2003  
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AgeGrp RecordHolder Time MonthSet

M*  Juan Manuel  17:33  10-2004  

M01-09  Jacob Shepherd  22:04  12-2009  

M10-14  Taylor Ray  18:23  5-2003  

M15-19  Britt Koestler  16:41  12-2006  

M20-24  Westyn Rosiles  16:15  7-2010  

M25-29  Dana Mueller  17:31  5-2009  

M30-34  Eduardo O'Neill  18:05  4-2003  

M35-39  Joe Beisner  16:33  1-2010  

M40-44  Chris Mcmordie  18:03  3-2012  

M45-49  Norman Roper  16:50  3-2003  

M50-54  Ken Greaves  19:18  4-2006  

M55-59  Steven Conly  19:12  1-2005  

M60-64  Spareribs Lamothe  21:48  6-2007  

M65-69  Ignacio Ybarra Jr.  21:38  5-2009  

M70-74  Wally Capps  23:18  8-2011  

M75-79  Dewey Fambry  29:19  10-2007  

M80-99  Richard Widener  34:01  7-2010  
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8 Samantha Evola  No  20:31  4-2010  

9 Colleen Baranowski  No  20:50  4-2012  

10 Jennifer Carey  No  20:51  7-2007  

11 Kyta Ferrer  No  21:01  7-2003  

12 Angela Eusery  Yes  21:16  4-2009  

13 Cristin Coffee  No  21:18  9-2009  

14 Colleen Baranowski  No  21:25  3-2012  

15 Linda Kelly  Yes  21:26  5-2003  

16 Elizabeth Rudy  Yes  21:26  10-2009  

17 Leana Sloan  Yes  21:34  4-2012  

18 Julie Burns  No  21:37  8-2010  

19 Brandy Moore  No  21:41  9-2008  

20 Stacy Dannels  No  21:44  10-2003  

21 Kim Dennis  Yes  22:06  5-2003  

22 Jennifer Johnson  No  22:10  4-2005  

23 Kim Rogers-Tracy  No  22:11  12-2011  

24 Annabelle Everitt  No  22:12  3-2011  

25 Danielle Nottingham  No  22:13  12-2006  

26 Kate Donovan  No  22:43  6-2008  

27 Hanna Moreno  No  22:44  10-2005  

28 Valeri Cisneros  No  23:02  10-2007  

29 Roma Stiff  No  23:03  8-2006  
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Fastest Times:  Male 5K

# Runner MS Time MonthSet

1 Westyn Rosiles  No  16:15  7-2010  

2 Joe Beisner  No  16:33  1-2010  

3 Britt Koestler  No  16:41  12-2006  

4 Norman Roper  Yes  16:50  3-2003  

5 Antti-Pekka Niinisto  No  16:53  2-2009  

6 Dave Ray  No  17:07  8-2003  

7 Austin Yaeger  No  17:11  9-2010  

8 Alan Velazco  No  17:14  1-2008  

9 Keith Johnson  Yes  17:18  6-2003  

10 Tommy Brown  No  17:21  12-2011  

11 Jacob Bradley  No  17:25  3-2012  
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12 Dana Mueller  No  17:31  5-2009  

13 Noe Nunez  No  17:32  4-2012  

14 Juan Manuel  No  17:33  10-2004  

15 Austin Miller  No  17:50  11-2008  

16 Ezekial Rocha  No  17:55  3-2003  

17 Bill Walters  No  17:56  1-2007  

18 Roger Clifford  No  17:57  2-2005  

19 Corey Ray  No  17:58  5-2003  

20 Damian Reyes  No  17:58  6-2004  

21 Miguel Chavez  No  18:01  9-2003  

22 Byron Benoit  No  18:01  4-2003  

23 Colt Carlton  No  18:03  7-2010  

24 Chris Mcmordie  Yes  18:03  3-2012  

25 Eduardo O'Neill  No  18:05  4-2003  

26 David Gardner  No  18:06  12-2008  

27 Andrew Weber  No  18:12  11-2008  

28 Joey Desantis  No  18:13  11-2010  

29 Albert Marban  No  18:16  1-2012  

30 Clint Davidson  No  18:18  7-2010  

31 Terry Marcott  Yes  18:19  3-2004  

32 Juan Guerrero  No  18:20  5-2009  

33 Jeff Bennett  Yes  18:22  1-2012  

34 Taylor Ray  No  18:23  5-2003  

35 Ryan Loehding  No  18:25  4-2007  

36 Victor Salinas  Yes  18:28  6-2004  

37 Matt Ray  No  18:32  5-2008  

38 Scott Hughes  No  18:32  12-2006  

39 Merinos Domingo  No  18:35  7-2009  

40 Kevin Cormier  No  18:35  4-2010  
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